# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OFS APG ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC		11/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLIED POWER GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	10131 Mills Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3849733	A ALLIED POWER GROUP

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.745.5370

imuennink@winstead.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Jan Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3134-1837
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Muennink
SIGNATURE:	/jan muennink/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3134 1827 OFS Name Change#page1.tif source=3134 1827 OFS Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0479

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OFS APG ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OFS APG ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" TO "ALLIED POWER GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:43

5835706 8100 SR# 20150753838 Authentication: 10354663 Date: 11-03-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0480

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:43 PM 11/03/2015
FILED 12:43 PM 11/03/2015
SR 20150753838 - File Number 5835706

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

## OFS APG ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

The undersigned, authorized person of OFS APG Acquisition Company, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act does hereby certify that:

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the limited liability company is OFS APG Acquisition Company, LLC. The Company's original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 28, 2015.

### **ARTICLE II**

The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"ARTICLE I The name of the limited liability company is Allied Power Group, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 2nd day of November, 2015.

MEB

OFS APG ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

Name: Ross Bartley
Title: Manager

HOU:0027221/00024:1817470v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/12/2015 REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0481